

COL

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 30 -Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 24-07-2024

In the interest of administration, the posting of following newly appointed MTS are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	Posted /Office
1.	Farooq Ahmad Parray	MTS	Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmin
2.	Mohammad Sadiq Chichi	MTS	Assistant Director Fisheries Ganderbal will utilize his services as per requirement
3	Rubeena	MTS	Sr. Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill Manasbal
4	Yasmeen Saleem	MTS	Assistant Director Fisheries, Pulwama will utilize her service at Awantipora
5	Zubair Ahamd Shah	MTS	Trout Rearing Unit Kalantra, Baramulla
6.	Shahid Bashir	MTS	Trout Rearing Unit Panzeth, Anantnag
7	Afreen Jan	MTS	Assistant Director Fisheries Baramulla (SoPoRE)
8.	Zamin Veeray	MTS	Trout Rearing Unit Akad, Anantnag
9.	Bilal Ahmad Wani	MTS	Trout Rearing Unit Nambal Anantnag

Sd/-

(Ab. Majid Tak),

Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176 Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries North/ South Kashmir Division for inf
- 2. Deputy Director Fisherles Central for information.
- CPO/SPO/ADF/AO_
- 4. Adm Section./Order file
- 5. Concerned for immediate compliance

Dated: 24- 07-2024

for inf and n/action. Deputy Director Fisheries Central